MRD 2-16-99



02-22-1999 B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92) U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 100968060 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Partylies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Peter D. SWIRE THE VSTEP COMPANY INC. Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 17 Sumac Lane, Jerseyville ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached. City, State, Zip: Ontario, CANADA, LOR 1RO 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: ☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. Execution Date: January 27, 1999 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 5,791,101 granted August 11, 1998 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ☐ Additional Numbers Attached. 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: 7. Total Fee: Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY \$40.00 Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC (37 CFR 3.41) 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314 X Enclosed. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 02/18/1999 SBURNS 00000008 5791101 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 01 FC:581 40.00 DP ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. ERNEST KENNEY, Reg. No. 19,179 Name of Person Signing anature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

RWB102.SWIRE .ASG

Assignment of United States Patent			Docket No.
(5)	ingle assignor; single assignee		92384pus
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	. Filing Date
5,791,101	August 11, 1998	661,873	June 11, 1996
Title of Invention: STAIR SUPPORT ASSEMBLY			
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
PETER D. SWIRE		29 Mistywood Drive	
		Stoney Creek, Ontario	
		Canada L8J 2N6	
		1103 2110	
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
THE VSTEP COMPANY INC.		17 Sumac Lane	
		Jerseyville, Ontario	
		Canada LOR 1R0	
		LUKIKU	
	1		
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;			
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$			
	r good and valuable consideration, to	he receipt whereof is hereby	
presents does sell, assign an	nd transfer unto said Assignee the en ssignee for its own use and behoof, a	tire right, title and interest in	and to said Patent; the same to be
term for which said Patent	is granted, as fully and entirely as th	he same would have been hel	d by Assignor had this assignment
not been made.			
Executed this 27t	Executed this 27th day of January , in the year 1999.		
at	Ontario, Canada	0. 4	
.		11 Praise	
		Signature of Assignor (or of	authorized signatory if Assignor is a
State of Double Land		corporation, partnership or association)	
State of PROVINCE O	FONTARIO	Peter D. Swire	
County of HALTON			!
Before me personally appea			
who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a free act a	ınd deed and also represente	ed that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 27t	th <i>day of</i> January	, in the year 1999.	71_1/1
		`	This al
		(N	lotary Public)

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 02/16/1999

AS01A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0354